From:

City Council

Subject: Date:

RE: Sebastopol City Council: in support of cease fire resolution

Tuesday, April 2, 2024 8:43:00 AM

Thank you for reaching out to the City of Sebastopol and providing your input and comments on matters that fall within the jurisdiction of the City of Sebastopol. This will confirm receipt of your email, and that it will be forwarded to the City Council and appropriate City Staff and posted to the city web site.

Please note that email correspondence with the City of Sebastopol, along with any attachments, may be subject to the California Public Records Act, and therefore may be subject to disclosure unless otherwise exempt.

From: Tom Kuhn

Sent: Monday, April 1, 2024 9:48 PM

To: City Council <citycouncil@cityofsebastopol.gov>; Mary Gourley

<mgourley@cityofsebastopol.gov>

Subject: Sebastopol City Council: in support of cease fire resolution

Hi

I support a resolution for a cease fire in Gaza. I ask you to pass such a resolution.

We like to call Sebastopol "Peacetown". I think it's important that we uphold that name by adopting a resolution such as those already adopted by many other cities.

I believe that it's important that the resolution be balanced, call for an end to all killing, the return of hostages, and call for longterm peace work in Israel and Palestine.

Thank you!

Tom Kuhn

Sebastopol, CA 95472